

TOWN OF DEERPARK

KARL A. BRABENEC, SUPERVISOR DAVID M. HOOVLER, COUNCILMAN GARY SPEARS, COUNCILMAN ARTHUR T. TROVEI, COUNCILMAN DAVID M. DEAN, COUNCILMAN

RESOLUTION #11 OF 2012:

Town of Deerpark Retirement Work Day and Reporting

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of Deerpark Town Board hereby establishes the following as standard work days for elected and appointed officials and will report the following days worked to the New York State and Local Employees' Retirement System based on the record of activities maintained and submitted by these officials to the clerk of this body:

TITLE	NAME	¥ —	Standard Work Day (Hrs/day)	Term Begins/Ends	Participates in Employer's Time Keeping System (Y/N)	Days/Month (based on Record of Activities)
Elected Officials						
Supervisor	Karl A. Brabenec		8	01/01/2012- 12/31/2013	N	20
Town Clerk	Florence T. Santini		8	01/01/2012- 12/31/2013	N	19
Councilman	Gary I. Spears		6	01/01/2010- 12/31/2013	N	8
Councilman	Arthur T. Trovei		6	01/01/2010- 12/31/2013	N	8
Councilman	David M. Hoovler		6	01/01/2012- 12/31/2015	N	8
Councilman	David M. Dean		6	02/01/2012- 12/31/2015	N	8
Superintendent of Highways	Edward A. Hughson		8	01/01/2012- 12/31/2013	N	22
Tax Collector	Jane A. Garvey		6	01/01/2012- 12/31/2013	N	24
Town Justice	John Wulff, Sr.		6	01/01/2010- 12/31/2013	N	12
Town Justice	Laurie E. Osowick		6	01/01/2010- 12/31/2013	N	14

Date Enacted:

board, at a legally convened meeting held on the 2nd day of April, 2013 of such meeting, and that same is a true copy thereof and the whole of	such original.
I further certify that the full board, consists of 5 members, and that 3 of present at such meeting and that 3 of such members voted in favor of	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto Set my hand and the seal of the Town of Deerpark, Orange County, NY:	
FLORENCE T. SANTINI,	
Deerpark Town Clerk	

I, **FLORENCE T. SANTINI**, clerk of the governing board of the **Town of Deerpark**, the State of New York, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution passed by such

Affidavit of Posting

Location Code:
Employer Name: Town of Deerpark, Orange County, New York
Affidavit attesting that the Standard Work Day and Reporting Resolution was posted and available to the public for minimum of 30 days.
State of New York)
County of Orange)
Florence T. Santini being duly sworn, deposes and says:
1. That she is the Town Clerk of Town of Deerpark , Orange County , New York .
2. That the posting of the Resolution began on <u>Tuesday</u> , <u>April 3</u> , <u>2012</u> and continued for at least 30 days.
 That the Resolution was posted and available to the public on the (please check one): X Employer's website at www.townofdeerpark.org
Official sign board at
X Main entrance to office of the clerk at 420 US Route 209, Huguenot, NY 12746
Nome
Name Title <u>Deerpark Town Clerk</u> (Signature of clerk of governing body)